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C.R.084.928.4

admission to bar

agreement with overseer

appointment of commissioners to repair jail
apprentice bonds

apprentice records

articles of agreement for sale of mill stores
bastardy records

bills of sale

birthdates of N. S. Smith, Jr. and T. L. Smith
circular to Superior Court clerks re new apprentice indenture book
commission to hold court

correspondence

county accounts and claims
court orders re terms of court

C.R.084.928.5

declarations of intent

election records

election return

free traders

grand jury presentments

grand jury reports on condition of county jail
county poor house

public buildings

hire of convict labor

insolvent debtors

jail burned

jail repaired

lists of retailers of spiritous liquors

lunacy records

military record - Gen. William Bethell cited for failure to make
return

mill record

minutes, Board of County Commissioners

1891
1870

1844

1800, 1870

1869-1905

1809

1888-1899, 1925
1803-1900

1891

1889

1893

1793-1877

1795, 1821-1824, 1834-
1839, 1853-1924, n.d.
1874, 1876

1844

1890, 1896

1829

1881, 1885, 1892
1829-1850, 1884
1843, 1844, 1851
1874, 1882

1922

1877

1786-1889

1892

1892

1856, n.d.

1830, 1849, 1878

1832
1868
1913



pension record 1800

personal accounts 1789-1876
petition to change election precinct 1867
petition to legitimate children 1848
petition for naturalization 1835
petition for restoration of citizenship 1891
petitions for writs of habeas corpus 1905, 1915
postmortem examination of D. E. Morris 1889
rental agreement for bicycle 1898
rental agreement re brick factory 1887
resolutions of respect to the memory of David S. Reid, 1891,

William N. Mebane, 1895, and E. B. Withers, 1898 1891-1898

subscription list for county agricultural society 1825



