## **Rockingham County**

Miscellaneous Records, 1786-1925 2 Fibredex Boxes

## C.R.084.928.4

admission to bar	1891
agreement with overseer	1870
appointment of commissioners to repair jail	1844
apprentice bonds	1800, 1870
apprentice records	1869-1905
articles of agreement for sale of mill stores	1809
bastardy records	1888-1899, 1925
bills of sale	1803-1900
birthdates of N. S. Smith, Jr. and T. L. Smith	1891
circular to Superior Court clerks re new apprentice indenture book	1889
commission to hold court	1893
correspondence	1793-1877
	1795, 1821-1824, 1834-
county accounts and claims	1839, 1853-1924, n.d.
court orders re terms of court	1874, 1876

## C.R.084.928.5

declarations of intent	1844
election records	1890, 1896
election return	1829
free traders	1881, 1885, 1892
grand jury presentments	1829-1850, 1884
grand jury reports on condition of county jail	1843, 1844, 1851
county poor house	1874, 1882
public buildings	1922
hire of convict labor	1877
insolvent debtors	1786-1889
jail burned	1892
jail repaired	1892
lists of retailers of spiritous liquors	1856, n.d.
lunacy records	1830, 1849, 1878
military record - Gen. William Bethell cited for failure to make	
return	1832
mill record	1868
minutes, Board of County Commissioners	1913

pension record	1800
personal accounts	1789-1876
petition to change election precinct	1867
petition to legitimate children	1848
petition for naturalization	1835
petition for restoration of citizenship	1891
petitions for writs of habeas corpus	1905, 1915
postmortem examination of D. E. Morris	1889
rental agreement for bicycle	1898
rental agreement re brick factory	1887
resolutions of respect to the memory of David S. Reid, 1891,	
William N. Mebane, 1895, and E. B. Withers, 1898	1891-1898
subscription list for county agricultural society	1825